Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1002
S-Clavicle Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1002-006 L 6 88,5 mm
PNM1002-007 L 7 101 mm*
PNM1002-008 L 8 113,5 mm
PNM1002-009 L 9 126 mm*
PNM1002-010 L 10 136,5 mm
PNM1002-106 R 6 88,5 mm
PNM1002-107 R 101 mm*
PNM1002-108 R 113,5 mm
PNM1002-109 R 126 mm*
PNM1002-110 R 10 136,5 mm

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

T ‘ Thickness 3,2 mm
K== Width 105 mm

w
Indications Screws for S-Clavicle Locking Plate
S-Clavicle Locking Plate System is indicated for - 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
fixation of fractures, malunions, nonunions and -¢) 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
osteotomies of the clavicle. - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

- 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1004

Proximal Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH

PNM1004-003 3 100 mm
PNM1004-004
PNM1004-005 132 mm

al 116 mm

5
PNM1004-006 6 148 mm

7

8

9

PNM1004-007 164 mm*
PNM1004-008 180 mm
PNM1004-009 196 mm*
PNM1004-010 10 212 mm
PNM1004-011 11 228 mm*
PNM1004-012 12 244 mm
PNM1004-014 14 276 mm*

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Width 11,8 mm

T: W@ Thickness 3,2 mm
N Lo
W

Indications Screws for Proximal Humeral Locking Plate
Proximal Humeral Locking Plates are indicated -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw

for fractures, fracture dislocations, osteotomies -@ 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw

and nonunios of the proximal humerus, - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

particularly in osteopenic bone. -@ 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

T , W Thickness 3,6 mm
Width 12 mm

W

Indications

Humeral Locking Compression Plates are
intended for fixation of fractures, osteotomies
and nonunions of the clavicle, scapula,
olecranon, humerus, radius, ulna, distal tibia and
fibula, particularly in osteopenic bone.

PNM1009
Humeral Locking Plate
PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH
PNM1009-004 4 56 mm*
PNM1009-005 5 71 mm
PNM1009-006 6 84 mm
PNM1009-007 7 97 mm
PNM1009-008 8 110 mm
PNM1009-009 9 123 mm
PNM1009-010 10 136 mm
PNM1009-011 11 149 mm*
PNM1009-012 12 162 mm
PNM1009-014 14 188 mm*

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Screws for Humeral Locking Plate

- 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
- 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1005
Distal Medial Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1005-003 L 3 94 mm
PNM1005-004 L 4 107 mm*
PNM1005-005 L 5 120 mm
PNM1005-006 L 6 133 mm*
PNM1005-007 L 7 146 mm
PNM1005-008 L 8 159 mm*
PNM1005-009 L 9 172 mm
Y PNM1005-010 L 10 185 mm*
PNM1005-011 L 11 198 mm
PNM1005-013 L 13 224 mm
PNM1005-103 R 3 94 mm
PNM1005-104 R 4 107 mm*
PNM1005-105 R 5 120 mm
PNM1005-106 R 6 133 mm*
PNM1005-107 R 7 146 mm
PNM1005-108 R 8 159 mm*
T Z@ Joickness wdlni PNM1005-109 R 9 172 mm
- W PNM1005-110 R 10 185 mm*
PNM1005-111 R 11 198 mm*
PNM1005-113 R 13 224 mm*
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Distal Medial Humeral Locking Plate
Distal Medial Humeral Locking Plates are -@ 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
indicated for intra-articular fractures of the - 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
distal humerus, comminuted supracondylar - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
fractures, osteotomies and nonunions - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

of the distal humerus -@ 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1006
Distal Lateral Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1006-003 L 3 74 mm
PNM1006-004 L 4 87 mm*
PNM1006-005 L 5 100 mm
PNM1006-006 L 6 113 mm*
PNM1006-007 L 7 126 mm
PNM1006-008 L 8 139 mm*
PNM1006-009 L 9 152 mm
PNM1006-010 L 10 165 mm*
PNM1006-011 L 11 178 mm
PNM1006-013 L 13 204 mm
PNM1006-103 R 3 74 mm
PNM1006-104 R 4 87 mm*
PNM1006-105 R 5 100 mm
PNM1006-106 R 6 113 mm*
PNM1006-107 R 7 126 mm
PNM1006-108 R 8 139 mm*
T % Thickness 3,2 mm PNM1006-109 R 9 152 mm
ja— Bilidth 11 mm PNM1006-110 R 10 165 mm*
w PNM1006-111 R 11 178 mm*
PNM1006-113 R 13 204 mm*
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Distal Lateral Humeral Locking Plate
Distal Lateral Humeral Locking Plates are -0 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
indicated for intra-articular fractures of the -0 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
distal humerus, comminuted supracondylar - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
fractures, osteotomies and nonunions - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

of the distal humerus - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1007
Distal Posterolateral Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1007-003 L 3 74 mm
PNM1007-004 L 4 87 mm*
PNM1007-005 L 5 100 mm
PNM1007-006 L 6 113 mm*
PNM1007-007 L 7 126 mm
PNM1007-008 L 8 139 mm*
PNM1007-009 L 9 152 mm
PNM1007-010 L 10 165 mm*
PNM1007-011 L 11 178 mm
PNM1007-013 L 13 204 mm
PNM1007-103 R 3 74 mm
PNM1007-104 R 4 87 mm™*
PNM1007-105 R 5 100 mm
PNM1007-106 R 6 113 mm*
PNM1007-107 R 7 126 mm
PNM1007-108 R 8 139 mm™
T W/@ Thickness 3,2 mm PNM1007-109 R 9 152 mm
K== Width 11 mm
- PNM1007-110 R 10 165 mm™
W PNM1007-111 R i | 178 mm*
PNM1007-113 R 13 204 mm*
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Distal Posterolateral Humeral Locking Plate
Distal Posterolateral Humeral Locking -@ 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
Plates are indicated for intra-articular frac- -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
tures of the distal humerus, comminuted - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
supracondylar fractures, osteotomies and -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

nonunions of the distal humerus - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

T % Thickness 2,5 mm
== Width 11 mm

W

Indications

Anatomical Olecranon Locking Plates are
indicated for fixation of fractures, osteotomies
and nonunions of the olecranon, particularly
in osteopenic bone.

PNM1042

Anatomical Olecranon Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE

PNM1042-002
PNM1042-004
PNM1042-006
PNM1042-008
PNM1042-102
PNM1042-104
PNM1042-106
PNM1042-108

2
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4
6
8
2
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6
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* These sizes are manufactured on demand

LENGTH

82,5 mm
111,5 mm
140 mm
169 mm
82,5 mm
111,5 mm
140 mm*
169 mm*

Screws for Anatomical Olecranon Locking Plate

- 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
-0 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
- 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1001
Distal Clavicle Locking Plate
PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH
PNM1001-003 L 3 61 mm*
PNM1001-004 L 4 73 mm
PNM1001-005 L 5 85,5 mm
PNM1001-006 L 6 98,5 mm
PNM1001-007 L 7 111 mm*
PNM1001-008 L 8 124 mm*
PNM1001-009 L 9 136,5 mm*
PNM1001-010 L 10 149 mm*
PNM1001-103 R 3 61 mm*
PNM1001-104 R 4 73 mm
PNM1001-105 R 5 85,5 mm
PNM1001-106 R 6 98,5 mm
PNM1001-107 R 7 111 mm*
PNM1001-108 R 8 124 mm*
PNM1001-109 R 9 136,5 mm*
PNM1001-110 R 10 149 mm*
; * These sizes are manufactured on demand
T Thickness 3,2 mm
— % Width 10 mm
W

Indications Screws for Distal Clavicle Locking Plate

Distal Clavicle Locking Plate System is - 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw

indicated for fixation of fractures, malunions, - 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw

nonunions and osteotomies of the clavicle. - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw

- 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
-0 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1002
S-Clavicle Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1002-006 L 6 88,5 mm

PNM1002-007 L 7 101 mm*

PNM1002-008 L 8 113,5 mm

PNM1002-009 L 9 126 mm*

PNM1002-010 L 10 136,5 mm

PNM1002-106 R 6 88,5 mm

PNM1002-107 R 101 mm*

F PNM1002-108 R 8 113,5 mm

& PNM1002-109 R 126 mm*

& PNM1002-110 R 10 136,5 mm
\/a

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

T Thickness 3,2 mm
Width 105 mm

W
Indications Screws for S-Clavicle Locking Plate
S-Clavicle Locking Plate System is indicated for - 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
fixation of fractures, malunions, nonunions and - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
osteotomies of the clavicle. - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

- 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1004
Proximal Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH

PNM1004-003
PNM1004-004
PNM1004-005 132 mm

3 100 mm

4

5
PNM1004-006 6 148 mm

7

8

9

116 mm

PNM1004-007 164 mm*
PNM1004-008 180 mm
PNM1004-009 196 mm*
PNM1004-010 10 212 mm
PNM1004-011 11 228 mm*
PNM1004-012 {2 244 mm
PNM1004-014 14 276 mm*

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

TI Thickness 3,2 mm
Width 11,8 mm

W
Indications Screws for Proximal Humeral Locking Plate
Proximal Humeral Locking Plates are indicated -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
for fractures, fracture dislocations, osteotomies - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
and nonunios of the proximal humerus, -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

particularly in osteopenic bone. - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw
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Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1009-004
PNM1009-005
—» PNM1009-006
PNM1009-007
PNM1009-008
PNM1009-009
PNM1009-010
PNM1009-011
PNM1009-012
PNM1009-014

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1009
Humeral Locking Plate

HOLE LENGTH

56 mm*
71 mm
84 mm
97 mm
110 mm
123 mm
136 mm
149 mm*
162 mm
188 mm*

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

T] Thickness 3,6 mm
Width 12 mm

w
Indications Screws for Humeral Locking Plate
Humeral Locking Compression Plates are -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
intended for fixation of fractures, osteotomies -? 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
and nonunions of the clavicle, scapula, -( 3.5 mm - Locking Canceﬁ)ﬂus Screw
olecranon, humerus, radius, ulna, distal tibia and - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw

fibula, particularly in osteopenic bone.



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

T Thickness 3,2 mm
' Width 11 mm

Indications

Distal Medial Humeral Locking Plates are
indicated for intra-articular fractures of the
distal humerus, comminuted supracondylar
fractures, osteotomies and nonunions

of the distal humerus

PNM1005

Distal Medial Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1005-003
PNM1005-004
PNM1005-005
PNM1005-006
PNM1005-007
PNM1005-008
PNM1005-009
PNM1005-010
PNM1005-011
PNM1005-013
PNM1005-103
PNM1005-104
PNM1005-105
PNM1005-106
PNM1005-107
PNM1005-108
PNM1005-109
PNM1005-110
PNM1005-111
PNM1005-113

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

SIDE

-

A R R R R R 8 AR OO0 000

HOLE

LENGTH

94 mm
107 mm™
120 mm
133 mm*
146 mm
159 mm*
172 mm
185 mm*

198 mm

224 mm

94 mm
107 mm*
120 mm
133 mm™
146 mm
159 mm*
172 mm
185 mm™
198 mm™
224 mm*

Screws for Distal Medial Humeral Locking Plate

-0 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-@ 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
-0 3.5 mm - Lockin
- 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw

Cancellous Screw
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Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1006
Distal Lateral Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1006-003 L 3 74 mm
PNM1006-004 L + 87 mm*
PNM1006-005 L 5 100 mm
PNM1006-006 L 6 113 mm*
PNM1006-007 L 7 126 mm
PNM1006-008 L 8 139 mm*
PNM1006-009 L 9 152 mm
PNM1006-010 L 10 165 mm*
PNM1006-011 L 11 178 mm
PNM1006-013 L 13 204 mm
PNM1006-103 R 3 74 mm
PNM1006-104 R 87 mm*
PNM1006-105 R 5 100 mm
PNM1006-106 R 6 113 mm*
PNM1006-107 R 126 mm
PNM1006-108 R 8 139 mm*
T Lm Thickness 3,2 mm PNM1006-109 R 152 mm
Bctn I mm PNM1006-110 R 10 165 mm*
W PNM1006-111 R 11 178 mm*
PNM1006-113 R 13 204 mm*
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Distal Lateral Humeral Locking Plate
Distal Lateral Humeral Locking Plates are - 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
indicated for intra-articular fractures of the - 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
distal humerus, comminuted supracondylar -@ 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
fractures, osteotomies and nonunions - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

of the distal humerus - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1007
Distal Posterolateral Humeral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1007-003 L = 74 mm
PNM1007-004 L 4 87 mm*
PNM1007-005 L 5 100 mm
PNM1007-006 L 6 113 mm*
PNM1007-007 L 7 126 mm
PNM1007-008 L 8 139 mm*
PNM1007-009 I 9 152 mm
PNM1007-010 L 10 165 mm*
PNM1007-011 L 11 178 mm
PNM1007-013 L 13 204 mm
PNM1007-103 R 3 74 mm
PNM1007-104 R 87 mm*
PNM1007-105 R 5 100 mm
PNM1007-106 R 6 113 mm*
PNM1007-107 R 7 126 mm
T [ PNM1007-108 R 8 139 mm*™
m Thickness wasded PNM1007-109 R 9 152 mm
= PNM1007-110 R 10 165 mm*
W PNM1007-111 R 11 178 mm*
PNM1007-113 R 13 204 mm™
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Distal Posterolateral Humeral Locking Plate
Distal Posterolateral Humeral Locking - 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
Plates are indicated for intra-articular frac- -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
tures of the distal humerus, comminuted - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
supracondylar fractures, osteotomies and -? 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

nonunions of the distal humerus - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

I | [ Thickness 2,5 mm
Width 11 mm
W

Indications

Anatomical Olecranon Locking Plates are
indicated for fixation of fractures, osteotomies
and nonunions of the olecranon, particularly
in osteopenic bone.

PNM1042

Anatomical Olecranon Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1042-002 L 2 82,5 mm
PNM1042-004 L 4 111,5 mm
PNM1042-006 L 6 140 mm
PNM1042-008 L 8 169 mm
PNM1042-102 R 2 82,5 mm
PNM1042-104 R 4 111,5 mm
PNM1042-106 R 6 140 mm*
PNM1042-108 R 8 169 mm*

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Screws for Anatomical Olecranon Locking Plate

-0 2.7 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-@ 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
-0 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
-0 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Upper Limb / 2.4 - 3.5 Radius Set

T ] Thickness 1,75 mm
Width 8,75 mm

W

Indications

Extra-articular and intra-articular fractures
of the proximal radius and multifragmented
radial neck fractures

PNM1034
Proximal Radius Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1034-003 L 3 48,5 mm
PNM1034-004 I 4 56 mm*
PNM1034-005 [ 5 65,5 mm
PNM1034-006 I 6 75 mm*
PNM1034-103 R 3 46,5 mm
PNM1034-104 R 4 56 mm
PNM1034-105 R 5 65,5 mm*
PNM1034-106 R 6 75 mm

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Screws for Proximal Radius Locking Plate

-2.4 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-2.4 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
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Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1010
Small Fragment Locking Compression Plate

PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH
PNM1010-004
PNM1010-005

4 56 mm

2
PNM1010-006 6 82 mm

7

3

9

69 mm

PNM1010-007 95 mm
PNM1010-008 108 mm
PNM1010-009 121mm
PNM1010-010 10 134 mm
PNM1010-011 11 147 mm
PNM1010-012 12 160 mm
PNM1010-014 14 186 mm™

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

T] Thickness 3 mm
| Width 10 mm
] w

Screws for Small Fragment

Indications Locking Compression Plate

Small Fragment Locking Compression -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
Plates are intended for fixation of fractures - 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
osteotomies and nonunions of the clavicle, -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
scapula, olecranon, humerus, radius, ulna, - 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw

distal tibia and fibula, particularly in
osteopenic bone.



Upper Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1018
Small Metaphyseal
Locking Compression Plate

PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH

PNM1018-006 6 88 mm*
PNM1018-007 101 mm

7
s PNM1018-008 8 114mm*
PNM1018-009 9 127 mm
PNM1018-010 10 140 mm*
PNM1018-011 1 153 mm
PNM1018-012 12 166 mm*
PNM1018-013 13 179 mm
PNM1018-014 14 192 mm*
PNMI1018-016 16 218 mm*

*These sizes are manufactured on demand

T hickness 3

Screws for Small Metaphyseal

Indications Locking Compression Plate

Small Metaphyseal Locking Compression -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
Plates are indicated for extra-articular -@ 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
fractures of the metaphyseal area that extend -@ 3.5 mm - Locking Canceﬁous Screw
into the shaft. The 3.5 plate is indicated for -@ 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw

distal tibial and distal humeral fractures



Lower Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

N

W

Indications

Thickness
Width

3,7 mm
11,5 mm

Distal Medial Tibia Plates are intended for
fixation of complex intra and extra articular

fractures and osteotomies of the distal tibia

Lt
Tl

Distal Medial Tibial Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1014-004
PNM1014-005
PNM1014-006
PNM1014-007
PNM1014-008
PNM1014-009
PNM1014-010
PNM1014-011
PNM1014-012
PNM1014-014
PNM1014-016
PNM1014-104
PNM1014-105
PNM1014-106
PNM1014-107
PNM1014-108
PNM1014-109
PNM1014-110
PNM1014-111
PNM1014-112
PNM1014-114
PNM1014-116

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

PNM1014
SIDE HOLE
L 4
L 5
L 6
L i
L 8
L 9
L 10
L 11
L 12
L 14
L 16
R 4
R 5
R 6
R 7
R 8
R 9
R 10
R 11
R 12
R 14
R 16

LENGTH

114,5 mm
127,5 mm
140,5 mm
153,5 mm*
166,5 mm
179.5 mm*
192,5 mm
205,5 mm*
218,5 mm
244.5 mm
270,5 mm*
114,5 mm
127,5 mm
140,5 mm
153,5 mm*
166,5 mm
179,5 mm*
192,5 mm
205,5 mm*
218,5 mm
244,5 mm
270,5 mm*

Screws for Distal Medial Tibial Locking Plate

-@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
-@ 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
-?4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



T

Lower Limb / 4.5 - 5.0 Large Fragment Se

PNM1030
L Buttress Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1030-004 L 1 90 mm
PNM1030-005 L 5 106 mm*
PNM1030-006 L 6 122 mm
PNM1030-007 L 7 138 mm™
PNM1030-008 L 8 154 mm
PNM1030-009 L 9 170 mm*
PNM1030-010 L 10 186 mm
PNM1030-104 R 4 90 mm*
PNM1030-105 R 5 106 mm
PNM1030-106 R 6 122 mm™
PNM1030-107 R s 138 mm
PNM1030-108 R 8 154 mm*
PNM1030-109 R 9 170 mm
PNM1030-110 R 10 186 mm
¥
T Lm Thickness 3 mm * These sizes are manufactured on demand
Width 16 mm
W

Indications Screws for L Buttress Locking Plate

For the stabilization of fractures of the - 5.0 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw

proximal tibia, proximal shaft fractures, - 4.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw

metaphyseal fractures, intra-articular -0 5.0 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

fractures



Upper Limb / Radius Set

T Thickness 2,5mm
Width 8,25 mm

e

Indications

For fixation of complex intra and extra articular
fractures and osteotomies of the distal radius
and other small bones.

PNM1011-TP2
Distal Volar Radius Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1011-TP2-003
PNM1011-TP2-004
PNM1011-TP2-005
PNM1011-TP2-006
PNM1011-TP2-007
PNMI1011-TP2-008
PNM1011-TP2-009
PNM1011-TP2-010
PNM1011-TP2-103
PNM1011-TP2-104
PNMI1011-TP2-105
PNM1011-TP2-106
PNM1011-TP2-107
PNM1011-TP2-108
PNM1011-TP2-109
PNM1011-TP2-110

SIDE

c

~ A RmR A A Ao

HOLE LENGTH

59 mm
67,25 mm*
75,5 mm
83,75 mm*

92 mm
100,25 mm
108,5 mm*
116,75 mm
59 mm*
67,25 mm*
75,5 mm*
83,75 mm*
92 mm*
100,25 mm*
108,5 mm*
116,75 mm*

wmwmmﬁmgwmwmmhm
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Screws for Distal Volar Radius Locking Plate

- 2.4 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-0 2.4 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw



Lower Limb / 4.5 - 5.0 Large Fragment Seut._

T Thickness 5,4 mm
e Width 17,3 mm

W

Indications

Proximal femur plate is intended for fracture of the femur including:

- Fractures of the trochanteric region, trochanteric simple,
trochanterodiaphyseal, multifragmentary pertrochanteric,
intertrochanteric reversed or transverse or with additional
fracture of the medial cortex

- Fractures of the proximal end of the femur combined with
ipsilateral shaft fractures

- Metastatic fracture of the proximal femur

- Osteotomies of the proximal femur

- Also for use in fixation of osteopenic bone and fixation
of nonunions or malunions

PNM1021

Proximal Femoral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1021 - 004
PNM1021-005
PNM1021-006
PNM1021-007
PNM1021-008
PNM1021-009
PNM1021-010
PNM1021-011
PNM1021-012
PNM1021-013
PNM1021-015
PNM1021-104
PNM1021-105
PNM1021-106
PNM1021-107
PNM1021-108
PNM1021-109
PNM1021-110
PNM1021-111
PNM1021-112
PNM1021-113
PNM1021-115

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Screws for Proximal Femur Locking Plate

-@ 5.0 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-0 4.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
-@ 5.0 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

SIDE

—
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HOLE

LENGTH

120 mm™
138 mm
156 mm*
174 mm
192 mm*
210 mm
228 mm*
246 mm
264 mm*
282 mm
318 mm*
120 mm*
138 mm
156 mm*
174 mm
192 mm™
210 mm
228 mm*
246 mm
264 mm*
282 mm
318 mm*



Lower Limb / 4.5 - 5.0 Large Fragment Set

. p——
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il ] Thickness 5,5 mm
Width 16,2 mm

W

Indications

Distal Femoral Locking Plates are intended for
buttressing multifragmentary distal femur fractures
including: supracondylar, intra-articular and extra-ar-
ticular condylar, periprosthetic fractures; fractures in
normal or osteopenic bone nonunions and malunions
and osteotomies of the femur.

Distal Femoral Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1022-004
PNM1022-005
PNM1022-006
PNM1022-007
PNM1022-008
PNM1022-009
PNM1022-010
PNM1022-011
PNM1022-012
PNM1022-013
PNM1022-015
PNM1022-104
PNM1022-105
PNM1022-106
PNM1022-107
PNM1022-108
PNM1022-109
PNM1022-110
PNM1022-111
PNM1022-112
PNM1022-113
PNM1022-115

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Screws for Distal Femoral Locking Plate

- 5.0 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-@ 4.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
- 5.0 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

PNM1022

SIDE HOLE
L 4
L 5
1 6
1 7
L 8
1 9
1 10
I 11
L 12
L 13
L 15
R 4
R 5
R 6
R 7
R 8
R Y
R 10
R 11
R 12
R 13
R 15

LENGTH

141 mm*
161 mm
181 mm*
201 mm
el
241 mm
261 mm*
281 mm
301 mm*
321 mm
361 mm*
141 mm*
161 mm
181 mm*
201 mm
221 mm*
241 mm
261 mm*
281 mm
301 mm*
321 mm
361 mm*



Lower Limb /4.5 - 5.0 Large Fragment Set —

PNM1026
Proximal Lateral Tibial Large Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1026-004 L 4 125 mm*
PNM1026-005 L <) 145 mm
PNM1026-006 L 6 165 mm*
PNM1026-007 L i 185 mm
PNM1026-008 L 8 205 mm*
PNM1026-009 L 9 225 mm
PNM1026-010 L 10 245 mm*
PNM1026-011 L 11 265 mm
PNM1026-012 L 12 285 mm*
PNM1026-013 I; 13 305 mm
PNM1026-104 R 4 125 mm*
PNM1026-105 R 5 145 mm
PNM1026-106 R 6 165 mm*
PNM1026-107 R 7 185 mm
PNM1026-108 R 8 205 mm*
PNM1026-109 R 9 225 mm
. Lm o sg PNM1026-110 R 10 245 mm*
Width 15,5 mm PNM1026-111 R 11 265 mm
W PNM1026-112 R 12 285 mm*
PNM1026-113 R 13 305 mm
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Proximal Lateral Tibial Large Locking Plate
For the stabilization of fractures of the -@ 5.0 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
proximal tibia, proximal shaft fractures, 04,5 mm — Cortical Self Tapping Screw
metaphyseal fractures, intra-articular -@ 5.0 mm - Locking Cancelli}ous Screw

fractures



Lower Limb / 4.5 - 5.0 Large Fragment Set

PNM1029
T Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH
PNM1029-004 4 88 mm
PNM1029-005 5 104 mm*
PNM1029-006 6 120 mm
PNM1029-007 7 136 mm*
PNM1029-008 8 152 mm
PNM1029-009 9 168 mm*
PNM1029-010 10 184 mm

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

Thickness 3 mm
Width 16 mm

W
Indications Screws for T - Locking Plate
For the stabilization of fractures of - 5.0 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
the proximal tibia, proximal shaft -@ 4.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
fractures, metaphyseal fractures, - 5.0 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

intra-articular fractures



Lower Limb / 4.5 - 5.0 Large Fragment Set

PNM1030
L Buttress Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1030-004 L 1 90 mm
PNM1030-005 L 5 106 mm*
PNM1030-006 L 6 122 mm
PNM1030-007 L 7 138 mm*
PNM1030-008 L 8 154 mm
PNM1030-009 L 9 170 mm*
PNM1030-010 L 10 186 mm
PNM1030-104 R 4 90 mm*
PNM1030-105 R 5 106 mm
PNM1030-106 R 6 122 mm™
PNM1030-107 R 5 138 mm
PNM1030-108 R 8 154 mm*
PNM1030-109 R 9 170 mm
PNM1030-110 R 10 186 mm
¥
T *m Thickness 3 mm * These sizes are manufactured on demand
Width 16 mm
W

Indications Screws for L Buttress Locking Plate

For the stabilization of fractures of the - 5.0 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw

proximal tibia, proximal shaft fractures, - 4.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw

metaphyseal fractures, intra-articular -@ 5.0 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

fractures
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Lower Limb /3.5 Small Fragment Set

PNM1015
Distal Anterolateral Tibial Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. SIDE HOLE LENGTH

PNM1015-004 L 4 66 mm™
PNM1015-005 L 5 79 mm
PNM1015-006 L 6 92 mm*
PNM1015-007 L 7 105 mm
PNM1015-008 L 8 118 mm*
PNM1015-009 L 9 131 mm
PNM1015-010 L 10 144 mm*
PNM1015-011 L 11 157 mm*
PNM1015-013 L 13 183 mm*
PNM1015-104 R 1 66 mm*
PNM1015-105 R 5 79 mm
PNM1015-106 R 6 92 mm*
PNM1015-107 R 7 105 mm
PNM1015-108 R 8 118 mm*
PNM1015-109 R 9 131 mm
T[ Thickness 4 mm PNM1015-110 R 10 144 mm*
Width 12,5 mm PNM1015-111 R 1 157 mm*
— PNM1015-113 R 13 183 mm"*
* These sizes are manufactured on demand
Indications Screws for Distal Anterolateral Tibial Locking Plate
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Locking Plate is indi- -? 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
cated for fractures, osteotomies and nonunions of -? 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
the distal tibia, particularly in osteopenic bone. _? 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

- 4,0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Lower Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

i ] Thickness 3 mm
Width 10,5 mm

W

Indications

Distal Lateral Fibular Locking Plates are indicated
for fractures, osteotomies and nonunions of the
metaphyseal and diaphyseal region of the distal
fibula, especially in osteopenic bone.

PNM1016

Distal Lateral Fibular Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1016-004
PNM1016-005
PNM1016-006
PNM1016-007
PNM1016-008
PNM1016-009
PNM1016-010
PNM1016-011
PNM1016-012
PNM1016-014
PNM1016-104
PNM1016-105
PNM1016-106
PNM1016-107
PNM1016-108
PNM1016-109
PNM1016-110
PNM1016-111
PNM1016-112
PNM1016-114

*These sizes are manufactured on demand

SIDE

ks
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LENGTH

92 mm
104 mm*
116 mm
128 mm*
140 mm
152 mm*
164 mm*
176 mm*
188 mm*
212 mm*

92 mm
104 mm*
116 mm
128 mm*
140 mm
152 mm*
164 mm
176 mm*
188 mm*
212 mm*

Screws for Distal Lateral Fibular Locking Plate

- 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
-@ 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Scre



Lower Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set i

PNM1017
Distal Fibular Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO. HOLE LENGTH

PNM1017-004 4 97 mm
PNMI1017-005 5 110 mm
PNM1017-006 6 123 mm
PNM1017-007 7 136 mm
PNM1017-008 8 149 mm
PNMI1017-009 9 162 mm*
PNMI1017-010 10 175 mm*
PNM1017-011 11 188 mm*
PNMI1017-013 13 214 mm*

*These sizes are manufactured on demand

Thickness 2 mm
—— Width 10 mm

w
Indications Screws for Distal Fibular Locking Plate
Distal Fibular Locking Plates are indicated for frac- - 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
tures, osteotomies and nonunions of the metaphyseal -© 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
and diaphyseal region of the distal fibula, especially - 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw

in osteopenic bone. -@ 4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



Lower Limb / 3.5 Small Fragment Set

"

W

Indications

Thickness
Width

3,7 mm
11,5 mm

Distal Medial Tibia Plates are intended for
fixation of complex intra and extra articular
fractures and osteotomies of the distal tibia

PNM1014

Distal Medial Tibial Locking Plate

PRODUCT NO.

PNM1014-004
PNM1014-005
PNM1014-006
PNM1014-007
PNM1014-008
PNM1014-009
PNM1014-010
PNM1014-011
PNM1014-012
PNM1014-014
PNM1014-016
PNM1014-104
PNM1014-105
PNM1014-106
PNM1014-107
PNM1014-108
PNM1014-109
PNM1014-110
PNM1014-111
PNM1014-112
PNM1014-114
PNM1014-116

* These sizes are manufactured on demand

SIDE

e
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HOLE

LENGTH

114,5 mm
127,5 mm
140,5 mm
153,5 mm*
166,5 mm
179.5 mm*
192,5 mm
205,5 mm*
218,5 mm
244.5 mm
270,5 mm*
114,5 mm
127,5 mm
140,5 mm
153,5 mm™
166,5 mm
179,5 mm*
192,5 mm
205,5 mm*
218,5 mm
244,5 mm
270,5 mm*

Screws for Distal Medial Tibial Locking Plate

-@ 3.5 mm - Locking Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Cortical Self Tapping Screw
- 3.5 mm - Locking Cancellous Screw
-?4.0 mm - Cancellous Screw



PNM2013
Headless Cannulated
Compression Screw
M 2.5 mm
”@m
PRODUCT NO. LENGTH
PNM2013-008 08 mm
PNM2013-009 09 mm
PNM2013-010 10 mm
PNM2013-011 11 mm
PNM2013-012 12 mm
PNM2013-013 13 mm
PNM2013-014 14 mm
PNM2013-015 15 mm
PNM2013-016 16 mm
PNM2013-017 17 mm
PNM2013-018 18 mm
PNM2013-019 19 mm
PNM2013-020 20 mm
PNM2013-022 22 mm
PNM2013-024 24 mm
PNM2013-026 26 mm
PNM2013-028 28 mm
PNM2013-030 30 mm

PNM2014
Headless Cannulated
Compression Screw
D 3.5 mm
PRODUCT NO. LENGTH
PNM2014-016 16 mm
PNM2014-018 18 mm
PNM2014-020 20 mm
PNM2014-022 22 mm
PNM2014-024 24 mm
PNM2014-026 26 mm
PNM2014-028 28 mm
PNM2014-030 30 mm
PNM2014-032 32 mm
PNM2014-034 34 mm
PNM2014-036 36 mm
PNM2014-038 38 mm
PNM2014-040 40 mm

PNM2015
Headless Cannulated
Compression Screw

D 4.0 mm
(R TVVRRRRRRERRRERRARREECER

Hex. Dirive

PRODUCT NO. LENGTH

PNM2015-016
PNM2015-018
PNM2015-020
PNM2015-022
PNM2015-024
PNM2015-026
PNM2015-028
PNM2015-030
PNM2015-032
PNM2015-034
PNM2015-036
PNM2015-038
PNM2015-040
PNM2015-042
PNM2015-044
PNM2015-046
PNM2015-048
PNM2015-050
PNM2015-052
PNM2015-054
PNM2015-056
PNM2015-058
PNM2015-060

16 mm
18 mm
20 mm
22 mm
24 mm
26 mm
28 mm
30 mm
32 mm
34 mm
36 mm
38 mm
40 mm
42 mm
44 mm
46 mm
48 mm
50 mm
52 mm
54 mm
56 mm
58 mm
60 mm



PNM2016 PNM2044

Headless Cannulated Headless Cannulated
Compression Screw Compression Screw
A 5.0 mm D 6.5 mm
® O A

Hex. Drive Hex. Drive

PRODUCT NO. LENGTH PRODUCT NO. LENGTH
PNM2016-020 20 mm PNM2044-030 30 mm
PNM2016-025 25 mm PNM2044-035 35 mm
PNM2016-030 30 mm PNM2044-040 40 mm
PNM2016-035 35 mm PNM2044-045 45 mm
PNM2016-040 40 mm PNM2044-050 50 mm
PNM2016-045 45 mm PNM2044-055 55 mm
PNM2016-050 50 mm PNM2044-060 60 mm
PNM2016-055 55 mm PNM2044-065 65 mm
PNM2016-060 60 mm PNM2044-070 70 mm
PNM2016-065 65 mm PNM2044-075 75 mm
PNM2016-070 70 mm PNM2044-080 80 mm
PNM2016-075 75 mm PNM2044-085 85 mm
PNM2016-080 80 mm PNM2044-090 90 mm
PNM2016-085 85 mm PNM2044-095 95 mm

PNM2044-100 100 mm



PNM2054 PNM2055 PNM2056 PNM2057

2,5 mm Herbert 3,0 mm Herbert 3,5 mm Herbert 4,0 mm Herbert
Cannulated Short Cannulated Short Cannulated Short Cannulated Short
Threaded Screw Threaded Screw Threaded Screw Threaded Screw
A 2.5 mm O 3.0 mm A 3.5 mm D 4.0 mm
PRODUCT LENGTH PRODUCT LENGTH PRODUCT LENGTH PRODUCT LENGTH

NO. (mm) NO. (mm) NO. (mm) NO. (mm)
PNM2054-010 10 PNM2055-010 10 PNM2056-020 20 PNM2057-020 20
PNM2054-011 11 PNM2055-011 11 PNM2056-022 22 PNM2057-022 22
PNM2054-012 12 PNM2055-012 12 PNM2056-024 24 PNM2057-024 24
PNM2054-013 13 PNM2055-013 13 PNM2056-026 26 PNM2057-026 26
PNM2054-014 14 PNM2055-014 14 PNM2056-028 28 PNM2057-028 28
PNM2054-015 15 PNM2055-015 15 PNM2056-030 30 PNM2057-030 30
PNM2054-016 16 PNM2055-016 16 PNM2056-032 32 PNM2057-032 32
PNM2054-017 17 PNM2055-017 17 PNM2056-034 34 PNM2057-034 34
PNM2054-018 18 PNM2055-018 18 PNM2056-036 36 PNM2057-036 36
PNM2054-019 19 PNM2055-019 19 PNM2056-038 38 PNM2057-038 38
PNM2054-020 20 PNM2055-020 20 PNM2056-040 40 PNM2057-040 40
PNM2054-022 22 PNM2055-022 . PNM2056-042 42 PNM2057-042 42
PNM2054-024 24 PNM2055-024 24 PNM2056-044 44 PNM2057-044 44
PNM2054-026 26 PNM2055-026 26 PNM2056-046 46 PNM2057-046 46
PNM2054-028 28 PNM2055-028 28 PNM2056-048 48 PNM2057-048 48
PNM2054-030 30 PNM2055-030 30 PNM2056-050 50 PNM2057-050 50
PNM2054-032 32 PNM2055-032 ] PNM2057-052 bl
PNM2054-034 34 PNM2055-034 34 PNM2057-054 54
PNM2054-036 36 PNM2055-036 36 PNM2057-056 56
PNM2054-038 38 PNM2055-038 38 PNM2057-058 58

PNM2054-040 40 PNM2055-040 40 PNM2057-060 60



